JOURNALS OF THE SENATE AND HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

OHIO House of Representatives JOURNAL

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2024

ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-THIRD DAY Hall of the House of Representatives, Columbus, Ohio Wednesday, October 16, 2024, 9:00 o'clock a.m.

The House met pursuant to adjournment.

The journal of the previous legislative day was read and approved.

INTRODUCTION OF BILLS

The following bills were introduced:

H. B. No. 675 - Representatives Whitted, Baker.

Cosponsors: Representatives Piccolantonio, Denson, Miller, A., Dell'Aquila, Liston, Brennan, Russo, Upchurch, Grim, Isaacsohn, Weinstein, Somani, Miller, J., Jarrells.

To amend sections 718.01 and 5747.01 and to enact section 3333.1210 of the Revised Code to establish the Social Work Internship Grant Program, to exempt grants received under the program from state and local income taxes, and to make an appropriation.

H. B. No. 676 - Representatives Baker, Abrams.

To enact sections 3724.01, 3724.02, 3724.03, 3724.04, 3724.05, 3724.06, 3724.07, 3724.08, 3724.09, 3724.99, and 5164.27 of the Revised Code regarding prescribed pediatric extended care centers.

H. B. No. 677 - Representative Roemer.

To enact section 5502.54 of the Revised Code to create the escaped convict alert program.

H. B. No. 678 - Representative Fischer.

Cosponsors: Representatives Williams, Sweeney.

To amend section 959.131 of the Revised Code to revise the definition of "companion animal" for purposes of the law governing cruelty to companion animals.

H. B. No. 679 - Representative King.

To enact section 5533.106 of the Revised Code to designate a portion of State Route 47 in Darke County as the "PFC John Wayne Richard Memorial Highway."

Said bills were considered the first time.

MOTIONS AND RESOLUTIONS

Representative Edwards moved that the following resolution be read by

title only and brought up for immediate adoption:

H. R. No. 592 - Representative Troy

Honoring the City of Mentor-on-the-Lake on its One Hundredth Anniversary.

The motion was agreed to.

The question being, "Shall the resolution be adopted?"

The resolution was adopted.

On motion of Representative Edwards, the House adjourned until Monday, October 21, 2024 at 9:00 o'clock a.m.

Attest:

ALI N. SAGRAVES, Assistant Clerk.